

**Supplemental Consolidated Financial Data for Fiscal 2015
Third Quarter and Nine Months, ended December 31, 2014**

Note: Certain businesses were transferred among segments on April 1, 2014 and July 1, 2014. Accordingly, the figures for segment information in fiscal 2014 have been reclassified to conform to the presentation for July 1, 2014.

1. Segment Information

yen(billions)

	Fiscal 2015 3Q					Fiscal 2015 Nine Months ended December 31, 2014				
	Sales	15/14	Segment Profit	% of sales	15/14	Sales	15/14	Segment Profit	% of sales	15/14
Appliances (AP)	464.3	102%	12.2	2.6%	93%	1,380.7	101%	44.6	3.2%	168%
Eco Solutions (ES)	433.9	101%	33.9	7.8%	109%	1,224.3	102%	75.7	6.2%	107%
AVC Networks (AVC)	296.2	104%	17.7	6.0%	153%	827.8	99%	21.6	2.6%	234%
Automotive & Industrial Systems (AIS)	700.9	101%	28.1	4.0%	115%	2,079.1	102%	80.3	3.9%	111%
Other	149.3	81%	-0.4	-0.3%	-	447.2	82%	1.5	0.3%	15%
Total	2,044.6	100%	91.5	4.5%	109%	5,959.1	100%	223.7	3.8%	118%
Eliminations and Adjustments *1	-48.2	-	21.8	-	-	-239.8	-	66.6	-	-
Consolidated total	1,996.4	101%	113.3	5.7%	97%	5,719.3	101%	290.3	5.1%	110%
Appliances (production and sales consolidated) *2	628.3	101%	18.4	2.9%	85%	1,801.2	101%	59.5	3.3%	136%

*1 The figures in "Eliminations and Adjustments" include earnings and expenses which are not attributable to any reportable segments, for the purpose of evaluating operating results of each segment, and consolidation adjustments (including amortization of intangible assets and differences of accounting principles).

*2 The figures in "Appliances (production and sales consolidated)" include the sales and profits of sales division for consumer products, which are included in "Eliminations and Adjustments."

2. Business Division Information

yen(billions)

	Fiscal 2015 3Q		Fiscal 2015 Nine Months ended December 31, 2014		
	Sales	15/14	Sales	15/14	
AP	Refrigerator BD	31.1	97%	99.1	100%
	Laundry Systems and Vacuum Cleaner BD	56.6	106%	144.2	103%
	Cold Chain BD	22.5	109%	69.6	104%
ES	Lighting BD	88.8	98%	234.4	100%
	Energy Systems BD	105.0	108%	307.2	109%
	Housing Systems BD	98.3	88%	280.1	93%
	Panasonic Ecology Systems Co., Ltd.	43.3	120%	115.9	112%
AVC*	Mobility Business	56.0	118%	147.9	111%
	Visual and Imaging Business	69.4	93%	197.7	93%
	Communication Business	38.6	102%	115.9	102%
	Vertical Solution Business	82.1	116%	220.2	114%
AIS	Automotive Infotainment Systems BD	125.8	101%	364.5	103%
	Portable Rechargeable Battery BD	80.6	110%	230.2	105%
	Capacitor BD	30.2	98%	92.5	104%
	Automation Controls BD	58.4	103%	177.7	102%
	Panasonic Factory Solutions Co., Ltd.	24.0	122%	90.1	115%

* Each business in AVC Networks consists of the following BDs.

- Mobility Business : IT Products BD, Storage BD
- Visual and Imaging Business : Imaging Network BD, Security Systems BD, Visual Systems BD
- Communication Business : Office Products BD, Communication Products BD
- Vertical Solution Business : Avionics BD, Infrastructure Systems BD

3. Additional Information

yen(billions)

	Fiscal 2015 3Q					Fiscal 2015 Nine Months ended December 31, 2014					
	Sales	15/14	Profit	% of sales	15-14	Sales	15/14	Profit	% of sales	15-14	
AP	Air-Conditioner BD	65.4	102%	0.1	0.1%	+1.9	247.1	106%	7.6	3.1%	+14.0
AIS	Semiconductor Business *	45.7	106%	-3.8	-8.3%	+1.6	136.6	99%	-10.8	-7.9%	+0.7

* Semiconductor BD was transferred to Panasonic Semiconductor Solutions Co., Ltd., effective from June 1, 2014. Accordingly, the figures are presented as Semiconductor Business.

4. Sales by Region

yen(billions)

	Fiscal 2015 3Q			Fiscal 2015 Nine Months ended December 31, 2014		
		Yen basis 15/14	Local currency basis 15/14		Yen basis 15/14	Local currency basis 15/14
Domestic	927.7	96%	96%	2,677.6	97%	97%
Overseas	1,068.7	107%	97%	3,041.7	104%	99%
North and South America	344.0	115%	102%	905.3	106%	99%
Europe	207.2	97%	94%	551.1	97%	92%
Asia	264.7	114%	104%	795.6	109%	104%
China	252.8	98%	88%	789.7	103%	97%
Total	1,996.4	101%	96%	5,719.3	101%	98%

5. Capital Investment by Segments

yen(billions)

	Fiscal 2015 3Q		Fiscal 2015 Nine Months ended December 31, 2014	
		15-14		15-14
Appliances	11.2	+2.5	28.5	+5.3
Eco Solutions	6.4	-1.3	19.6	-8.9
AVC Networks	5.5	+0.7	16.7	+2.4
Automotive & Industrial Systems	29.0	+3.8	70.8	+12.3
Other	4.6	-3.9	15.1	-3.2
Total	56.7	+1.9	150.7	+7.9

Note: These figures are calculated on an accrual basis.

6. Foreign Currency Exchange Rates

<Export Rate>

	Fiscal 2014 3Q	Fiscal 2014 Nine Months ended December 31, 2013	Fiscal 2014 Full Year	Fiscal 2015 3Q	Fiscal 2015 Nine Months ended December 31, 2014
U.S. Dollars	¥99	¥96	¥98	¥107	¥104
Euro	¥132	¥127	¥129	¥140	¥140

<Rates Used for Consolidation>

	Fiscal 2014 3Q	Fiscal 2014 Nine Months ended December 31, 2013	Fiscal 2014 Full Year	Fiscal 2015 3Q	Fiscal 2015 Nine Months ended December 31, 2014
U.S. Dollars	¥100	¥99	¥100	¥115	¥107
Euro	¥137	¥132	¥134	¥143	¥140

7. Number of Employees

(persons)

	End of December 2013	End of March 2014	End of September 2014	End of December 2014
Domestic	121,503	115,320	112,092	110,922
Overseas	164,314	156,469	150,860	149,989
Total	285,817	271,789	262,952	260,911

<Attachment 1> Reference

Segment Information for Fiscal 2015

Note: The figures for each segment in fiscal 2015 have been conformed to the presentation for July 1, 2014.

Sales

	yen(billions)		
	1st quarter (Apr.-June)	2nd quarter (July -Sep.)	3rd quarter (Oct. -Dec.)
Appliances	471.7	444.7	464.3
Eco Solutions	384.4	406.0	433.9
AVC Networks	257.7	273.9	296.2
Automotive & Industrial Systems	678.2	700.0	700.9
Other	143.2	154.7	149.3
Total	1,935.2	1,979.3	2,044.6
Eliminations and Adjustments *1	-82.9	-108.7	-48.2
Consolidated Total	1,852.3	1,870.6	1,996.4
Appliances (production and sales consolidated) *2	612.9	560.0	628.3

Segment profit

	yen(billions)		
	1st quarter (Apr.-June)	2nd quarter (July -Sep.)	3rd quarter (Oct. -Dec.)
Appliances	22.6	9.8	12.2
Eco Solutions	16.2	25.6	33.9
AVC Networks	-3.1	7.0	17.7
Automotive & Industrial Systems	18.3	33.9	28.1
Other	-2.0	3.9	-0.4
Total	52.0	80.2	91.5
Eliminations and Adjustments *1	30.3	14.5	21.8
Consolidated Total	82.3	94.7	113.3
Appliances (production and sales consolidated) *2	32.6	8.5	18.4

*1 The figures in "Eliminations and Adjustments" include earnings and expenses which are not attributable to any reportable segments, for the purpose of evaluating operating results of each segment, and consolidation adjustments (including amortization of intangible assets and differences of accounting principles).

*2 The figures in "Appliances (production and sales consolidated)" include the sales and profits of sales division for consumer products, which are included in "Eliminations and Adjustments."

<Attachment 2> Reference

Segment Information for Fiscal 2014

Note: The figures for each segment in fiscal 2014 have been conformed to the presentation for July 1, 2014.

Sales

	yen(billions)				
	1st quarter (Apr.-June)	2nd quarter (July -Sep.)	3rd quarter (Oct. -Dec.)	4th quarter (Jan.-Mar.)	Full year (Apr.-Mar.)
Appliances	465.2	441.1	455.0	416.1	1,777.4
Eco Solutions	369.7	401.5	431.7	471.5	1,674.4
AVC Networks	258.4	290.9	283.6	319.6	1,152.5
Automotive & Industrial Systems	659.9	688.0	691.5	682.4	2,721.8
Other	172.4	191.8	183.8	343.3	891.3
Total	1,925.6	2,013.3	2,045.6	2,232.9	8,217.4
Eliminations and Adjustments *1	-101.1	-131.5	-72.1	-176.2	-480.9
Consolidated Total	1,824.5	1,881.8	1,973.5	2,056.7	7,736.5

Segment profit

	yen(billions)				
	1st quarter (Apr.-June)	2nd quarter (July -Sep.)	3rd quarter (Oct. -Dec.)	4th quarter (Jan.-Mar.)	Full year (Apr.-Mar.)
Appliances	11.2	2.3	13.1	2.9	29.5
Eco Solutions	15.2	24.4	31.1	21.4	92.1
AVC Networks	-8.9	6.5	11.6	26.5	35.7
Automotive & Industrial Systems	22.2	25.8	24.4	-3.2	69.2
Other	-1.6	8.2	3.7	14.0	24.3
Total	38.1	67.2	83.9	61.6	250.8
Eliminations and Adjustments *1	26.1	15.2	32.7	-19.7	54.3
Consolidated Total	64.2	82.4	116.6	41.9	305.1

yen(billions)

	Fiscal 2014 Results	
	Sales	Profit
Appliances (production and sales consolidated) *2	2,324.9	41.1

*1 The figures in "Eliminations and Adjustments" include earnings and expenses which are not attributable to any reportable segments, for the purpose of evaluating operating results of each segment, and consolidation adjustments (including amortization of intangible assets and differences of accounting principles).

*2 The figures in "Appliances (production and sales consolidated)" include the sales and profits of sales division for consumer products, which are included in "Eliminations and Adjustments."

<Attachment 3> Reference

Business Division Information for Fiscal 2015 (Sales)

Note: The reorganization as of July 1, 2014 does not have any effects on the following information.

		yen(billions)		
		1st quarter (Apr.-June)	2nd quarter (July -Sep.)	3rd quarter (Oct. -Dec.)
AP	Refrigerator BD	33.3	34.7	31.1
	Laundry Systems and Vacuum Cleaner BD	39.3	48.3	56.6
	Cold Chain BD	21.3	25.9	22.5
ES	Lighting BD	69.9	75.7	88.8
	Energy Systems BD	98.3	103.9	105.0
	Housing Systems BD	91.1	90.6	98.3
	Panasonic Ecology Systems Co., Ltd.	36.8	35.9	43.3
AVC*	Mobility Business	46.0	46.0	56.0
	Visual and Imaging Business	60.3	68.0	69.4
	Communication Business	38.4	39.0	38.6
	Vertical Solution Business	69.3	68.7	82.1
AIS	Automotive Infotainment Systems BD	118.8	119.9	125.8
	Portable Rechargeable Battery BD	73.0	76.6	80.6
	Capacitor BD	30.2	32.1	30.2
	Automation Controls BD	59.0	60.3	58.4
	Panasonic Factory Solutions Co., Ltd.	28.9	37.2	24.0

* Each business in AVC Networks consists of the following BDs.

- Mobility Business : IT Products BD, Storage BD
- Visual and Imaging Business : Imaging Network BD, Security Systems BD, Visual Systems BD
- Communication Business : Office Products BD, Communication Products BD
- Vertical Solution Business : Avionics BD, Infrastructure Systems BD

Additional Information for fiscal 2015

Note: The reorganization as of July 1, 2014 does not have any effects on the following information.

Sales

		yen(billions)		
		1st quarter (Apr.-June)	2nd quarter (July -Sep.)	3rd quarter (Oct.-Dec.)
AP	Air-Conditioner BD	106.9	74.8	65.4
AIS	Semiconductor Business *	43.5	47.4	45.7

Profit

		yen(billions)		
		1st quarter (Apr.-June)	2nd quarter (July -Sep.)	3rd quarter (Oct.-Dec.)
AP	Air-Conditioner BD	7.4	0.2	0.1
AIS	Semiconductor Business *	-5.3	-1.7	-3.8

* Semiconductor BD was transferred to Panasonic Semiconductor Solutions Co., Ltd., effective from June 1, 2014. Accordingly, the figures are presented as Semiconductor Business.

<Attachment 4> Reference

Business Division Information for Fiscal 2014 (Sales)

Note: The figures for each Business Division in fiscal 2014 are conformed to the presentation for 1Q of fiscal 2015.
The reorganization as of July 1, 2014 does not have any effects on the following information.

		yen(billions)				
		1st quarter (Apr.-June)	2nd quarter (July -Sep.)	3rd quarter (Oct. -Dec.)	4th quarter (Jan.-Mar.)	Full year (Apr.-Mar.)
AP	Refrigerator BD	33.1	34.1	31.9	26.3	125.4
	Laundry Systems and Vacuum Cleaner BD	40.7	46.7	53.2	46.6	187.3
	Cold Chain BD	23.1	23.5	20.7	21.4	88.6
ES	Lighting BD	68.8	74.8	90.3	88.6	322.5
	Energy Systems BD	91.9	93.4	97.6	112.3	395.3
	Housing Systems BD	89.6	99.5	111.2	104.3	404.6
	Panasonic Ecology Systems Co., Ltd.	34.8	32.6	36.2	41.6	145.2
AVC*	Mobility Business	39.1	46.5	47.2	60.2	193.0
	Visual and Imaging Business	63.3	74.7	74.5	68.5	281.1
	Communication Business	37.0	39.5	37.7	33.7	147.9
	Vertical Solution Business	58.4	63.8	70.7	76.8	269.7
AIS	Automotive Infotainment Systems BD	114.3	114.4	124.1	130.5	483.3
	Portable Rechargeable Battery BD	70.6	74.7	73.4	66.3	284.9
	Capacitor BD	28.6	29.7	30.8	27.6	116.7
	Automation Controls BD	57.4	59.2	57.0	57.4	230.9
	Panasonic Factory Solutions Co., Ltd.	30.7	27.8	19.7	23.9	102.2

* Each business in AVC Networks consists of the following BDs.

- Mobility Business : IT Products BD, Storage BD
- Visual and Imaging Business : Imaging Network BD, Security Systems BD, Visual Systems BD
- Communication Business : Office Products BD, Communication Products BD
- Vertical Solution Business : Avionics BD, Infrastructure Systems BD

Additional Information for fiscal 2014

Note: The figures for each Business Division in fiscal 2014 are conformed to the presentation for 1Q of fiscal 2015.
The reorganization as of July 1, 2014 does not have any effects on the following information.

Sales

		yen(billions)				
		1st quarter (Apr.-June)	2nd quarter (July -Sep.)	3rd quarter (Oct.-Dec.)	4th quarter (Jan.-Mar.)	Full year (Apr.-Mar.)
AP	Air-Conditioner BD	95.3	73.4	63.9	79.6	312.2
AIS	Semiconductor BD	44.7	50.8	43.0	42.8	181.2

Profit

		yen(billions)				
		1st quarter (Apr.-June)	2nd quarter (July -Sep.)	3rd quarter (Oct.-Dec.)	4th quarter (Jan.-Mar.)	Full year (Apr.-Mar.)
AP	Air-Conditioner BD	0.7	-5.3	-1.8	-4.1	-10.5
AIS	Semiconductor BD	-3.8	-2.3	-5.4	-22.0	-33.5